
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2024-098 Name: DCM: HBGC - QGS Development

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/7/2024 Department of Design & Construction Management

On agenda: Final action:3/20/2024 3/20/2024

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Contract With QGS Development, Inc. For The
Construction Of The Hollywood Beach Golf Course Renovation Project, A General Obligation Bond
Project, In An Amount Up To $10,807,447.57, In Accordance With Section 38.41(C)(9) Of The
Procurement Code. (Best Interest)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution QGS Contract.pdf, 2. Exhibit A Contract Form of Agreement Rev.pdf, 3. Exhibit B
General Conditions.pdf, 4. Exhibit C Supplementary General Conditions.pdf, 5. Exhibit D Bid
Breakdown.pdf, 6. Exhibit E Schedule.pdf, 7. RFP-141-24-WV.pdf, 8. Bid Response Submittal.pdf, 9.
Final Evaluation Scoresheet with Part B Calculation -(HBGC RFP) 1-18-2024.pdf, 10. Term Sheet -
Hollywood Beach Golf Course Renovation Project_QGS Development, Inc. - BEST INTEREST.pdf,
11. Certificate of Insurance.pdf, 12. COI Risk approval.pdf, 13. Sunbiz Listing.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regular City Commission Meeting3/20/2024 1

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

